

2SSB 5888 - H COMM AMD

By Committee on Appropriations

ADOPTED 4/15/2015

1 On page 4, line 7, after "a" strike "social worker" and insert
2 "case worker"

3 On page 4, line 12, after "the" strike "social worker's and
4 social worker's" and insert "case worker's and case worker's"

EFFECT: Clarifies that the employee review conducted by the Department of Social and Health Services (Department) applies to case workers or other employees of the Department, which may include social workers, and their supervisors instead of only social workers and social workers' supervisors.

--- END ---